
 

 

 

2025-2026 Buffalo Bands Calendar 

Bold text denotes group performance 

 

June 

❏​ Color Guard Summer Rehearsals​ ​ Every Tues. from May 27 - July 8 (9am-12pm)​ Color Guard 

 

July​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

❏​ BIG Band Meeting (VHS Band Room)​ ​ Tuesday, July 1 (6pm)​ ​ ​ ​  

❏​ Leadership Camp​ ​ ​ ​ July 14-15 (9am-12pm)​ ​ ​ ​ MB Student Leaders 

❏​ Guard & Percussion Camp​ ​ ​ July 14-15 (9am-4pm)​ ​ ​ ​ MB Percussion  

❏​ Summer Band Camp​ ​ ​ ​ July 16-18 & July 21-25​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ July 16-18 (9am-4pm)​ ​  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ July 21-23 (9am-8pm) 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ July 24-25 (3pm-8pm) 

❏​ Post-Camp Rehearsal​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, July 29 (6pm-9pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Post-Camp Rehearsal​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, July 31 (6pm-9pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

 



 

 

August 

❏​ Post-Camp Rehearsal​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, Aug. 5 (6pm-9pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ First Day of School​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, Aug. 7 

❏​ Marching Band Rehearsals​ ​ ​ All M, T, Th from 8/7 - 10/30 (3:05pm-5:05pm)​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Home Game vs. Wildwood​ ​ ​ Friday, Aug. 22 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Home Game vs. Lecanto​ ​ ​ Friday, Aug. 29 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ High School Band Day (University of Florida)​ Saturday, Aug. 30​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

 

September 

❏​ Away Game @ South Lake​ ​ ​ Friday, Sep. 5 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Founders’ Day​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, Sep. 12 (5:30pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ All-State Band Auditions (North Marion)​​ Saturday, Sep. 13​ ​ ​ ​ Individual Event 

❏​ Away Game @ Tavares​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, Sep. 19 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo (optional) 

❏​ Marching Buffalo Group Pictures​ ​ Wednesday, Sep. 24 (3pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Home Game vs. Belleview (Middle School)​ Friday, Sep. 26 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Marching Band Competition (Seminole)​ ​ Saturday, Sep. 27 ​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

 

October​ ​  

❏​ Homecoming Parade​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, Oct 2 (4:30pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Home Game vs. Crystal River (Homecoming)​ Friday, Oct. 3 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Concert Band Dress Rehearsal​ ​ ​ Monday, Oct. 6 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Fall Concert ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, Oct. 9 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

❏​ Home Game vs. Astronaut​ ​ ​ Friday, Oct. 10 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 



 

 

❏​ Band Parent Meeting (The Tracy)​ ​ Tuesday, Oct. 14 (6pm)​  

❏​ Jazz Gig - Edgar Allen Poe House (VHS)​ ​ Wednesday, Oct. 15 ​ ​ ​ ​ Jazz Band​  

❏​ Marching Band Competition (Durant)​ ​ Saturday, Oct. 18​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo​  

❏​ Marching Band Competition (Tarpon Springs)​ Saturday, Oct. 25​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo​ ​ ​  

❏​ Home Game vs. Mt. Dora (Senior Night)​ Friday, Oct. 31 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

 

November 

❏​ Marching Band MPA (The Villages)​ ​ Saturday, Nov. 1​ ​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

❏​ Marching Band MPA - Rain Date​ ​ Saturday, Nov. 8​ ​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

❏​ 1st Round Playoffs (Tentative)​ ​ ​ Friday, Nov. 14​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ FFCC Outdoor Championships (The Villages)​ Saturday, Nov. 15​ ​ ​ ​ All Band Members​ ​ ​  

❏​ All-District Video Auditions DUE​​ ​ Tuesday, Nov. 18​ ​ ​ ​ Individual Event 

❏​ 2nd Round Playoffs (Tentative)​ ​ ​ Friday, Nov. 21​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ 3rd Round Playoffs (Tentative)​ ​ ​ Friday, Nov. 28​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

 

December 

❏​ Parade Rehearsal​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, Dec. 2 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Parade Rehearsal​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, Dec. 4 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ The Villages Christmas Parade​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ 4th Round Playoffs (Tentative)​ ​ ​ Friday, Dec. 5​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Marching Buffalo 

❏​ Jazz Gig - Light Up Middleton!​ ​ ​ Saturday, Dec. 6 (6:30pm)​ ​ ​ Jazz Band 

❏​ Concert Band Rehearsal​​ ​ ​ Monday, Dec. 8 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Jazz Gig - Pinellas Plaza Library​ ​ ​ Wednesday, Dec. 10 (4pm)​ ​ ​ Jazz Band 



 

 

❏​ Concert Band Rehearsal​​ ​ ​ Monday, Dec. 15 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Winter Concert ​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, Dec. 16 (7pm)​​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

❏​ All-District Jazz Video Auditions DUE​ ​ Tuesday, Dec. 16​ ​ ​ ​ Individual Event 

 

January 

❏​ Band Parent Meeting (Google Meet)​ ​ Tuesday, Jan. 13 (6pm)​ ​ ​ ​  

❏​ All-District Band (Eustis HS)​ ​ ​ Thu. Jan. 22 - Sat. Jan. 24​ ​ ​ Individual Event 

 

February 

❏​ Jazz Gig - The Villages Georgia Club ​ ​ Thursday, Feb. 5 (TBD)​ ​ ​ ​ Jazz Band 

❏​ Winter Guard Comp (University HS)​ ​ Saturday, Feb. 7​ ​ ​ ​ Winter Guard 

❏​ Jazz Pre-MPA Concert​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, Feb. 10 (6:30pm)​ ​ ​ Jazz Band 

❏​ Concert Band Rehearsal​​ ​ ​ Wednesday, Feb. 11 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Spring Trip Balance DUE​​ ​ ​ Friday, Feb. 13 

❏​ Solo & Ensemble #1 MPA (Tavares)​ ​ Fri. Feb. 13 OR Sat. Feb. 14​ ​ ​ Individual Event 

❏​ Auxiliary MPA (Tavares)​​ ​ ​ Fri. Feb. 13 OR Sat. Feb. 14​ ​ ​ Individual Event (Color Guard)​ ​  

❏​ Jazz Band MPA​ (The Villages)​ ​ ​ Wed. Feb. 18 - Thu. Feb. 19​ ​ ​ Jazz Band 

❏​ Winter Guard Competition (Plant City HS)​ Saturday, Feb. 21​ ​ ​ ​ Winter Guard 

❏​ Concert Band Dress Rehearsal​ ​ ​ Wednesday, Feb. 25 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Pre-MPA Concert​ ​ ​ ​ Thursday, Feb. 26 (6:30pm)​ ​ ​ Concert Band 

 

March 

❏​ Concert Band Rehearsal​​ ​ ​ Wednesday, Mar. 4 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 



 

 

❏​ Concert MPA (West Port)​ ​ ​ Thu. Mar. 5, Fri. Mar. 6, OR Sat. Mar. 7​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Winter Guard Comp (Freedom HS)​ ​ Saturday, Mar. 7​ ​ ​ ​ Winter Guard 

❏​ Spring Band Trip (Tennessee)​ ​ ​ Wed. Mar. 11 - Sun. Mar. 15​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

 

April 

❏​ Solo & Ensemble #2 MPA (The Villages MS)​ Saturday, Apr. 11​ ​ ​ ​ Individual Event​  

❏​ Band Parent Meeting (Buffalo Ridge)​ ​ Tuesday, Apr. 14 (6pm) 

❏​ All-District Jazz Band (Eustis HS)​ ​ Wed. April 15 - Fri. April 17​ ​ ​ Individual Event​ ​ ​  

❏​ Concert Band Rehearsal​​ ​ ​ Monday, Apr. 27 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

 

May 

❏​ Concert Band Rehearsal​​ ​ ​ Monday, May 4 (2:50pm-4:20pm)​ ​ Concert Band 

❏​ Spring Concert​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, May 5 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

❏​ Band Banquet (VHS Cafeteria)​ ​ ​ Tuesday, May 12 (6pm)​ ​ ​ ​ All Band Members 

❏​ Spring Mini-Camp​ ​ ​ ​ Tuesday, May 19 (4pm-6pm)​ ​ ​ Marching Band 

❏​ Graduation​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Friday, May 22 (7pm)​ ​ ​ ​ Brass Quintet 


